2021 RES-292 1 2 3 **AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF 2022 DATCP GRANT AWARD TO UW-EXTENSION** 4 5 FOR PRODUCER-LED WATERSHED PROTECTION GRANT 6 7 8 The Dane County Extension Department has been awarded a grant for \$19,089 by the 9 Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection for their 2022 Producer-Led Watershed Protection Grant program. 10 11 Grant funds will be used to cover costs related to Extension's support for advancing producer-12 led conservation solutions. The goal of these efforts is to improve soil and water quality in the Dane County area by increasing on-the-ground practices and farmer participation in watershed 13 14 protection efforts. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Dane County Extension is authorized to accept 15 the funds and that \$19,089 be deposited to the following account and credited to the General 16 17 Fund: EXTENSN 80208 "PLWP GRANT EXPENSE" 18 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$19,089 be transferred from the General Fund to the following expense account: 20 EXTENSN 20134 "PLWP GRANT REVENUE" 21 22 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Dane County UW-Extension Department administer the 23 contract and that any unrecognized or unexpended grant funds at the end of 2022 be carried forward to 2023. 24 25